Minutes of the Special Meeting of West Clare Municipal District Meeting held on Friday 27th November at 2.45pm in Glor Ennis, Co. Clare

Leas-Cathaoirleach sa Cathair:

Cllr. Cillian Murphy

I Láthair:

Cllr. Shane Talty (online), Cllr. Susan Crawford (online), Cllr. Joe Killeen, Cllr. Bill Chambers & Cllr. PJ Kelly.

Officials present:

Mr. Leonard Cleary, Area Co-Coordinator & Director of Service

Mr. John O'Malley, A/Senior Executive Officer & Meetings Administrator, West Clare Municipal District

Mr. Steve Lahiffe, SSO, West Clare Municipal District

Leas-Cathaoirleach Cillian Murphy convened the meeting.

The special meeting had five items on the Agenda in relation to Declaration of Public Roads in the following estates:

1. Ard na Reithe, Corofin

That notice having being served pursuant to Section 11 of the Roads Act, 1993 (as amended) Clare County Council approves, pursuant to the powers vested on it under Section 180 of the Planning & Development Act 2000 as amended, the declaration of the roads in the following estate to be public roads:

Ard na Reithe, Corofin, Co. Clare.

The motion was proposed by Cllr. Killeen and seconded by Cllr. Chambers.

2. Ascaill Cuill, Killadysert

That notice having being served pursuant to Section 11 of the Roads Act, 1993 (as amended) Clare County Council approves, pursuant to the powers vested on it under Section 180 of the Planning & Development Act 2000 as amended, the declaration of the roads in the following estate to be public roads:

Ascaill Cuill, Killadysert, Co. Clare.

The motion was proposed by Cllr. Kelly and seconded by Cllr. Chambers.

3. Gurrane Percy French, Kilkee

That notice having being served pursuant to Section 11 of the Roads Act, 1993 (as amended) Clare County Council approves, pursuant to the powers vested on it under Section 180 of the Planning & Development Act 2000 as amended, the declaration of the roads in the following estate to be public roads:

Gurrane Percy French, Kilkee, Co. Clare."

The motion was proposed by Cllr. Murphy and seconded by Cllr. Killeen.

4. Meadowlands, Miltown Malbay

That notice having being served pursuant to Section 11 of the Roads Act, 1993 (as amended) Clare County Council approves, pursuant to the powers vested on it under Section 180 of the Planning & Development Act 2000 as amended, the declaration of the roads in the following estate to be public roads:

Meadowlands, Miltown Malbay, Co. Clare.

The motion was proposed by Cllr. Killeen and seconded by Cllr. Crawford.

5. Meadowlands Drive, Miltown Malbay

That notice having being served pursuant to Section 11 of the Roads Act, 1993 (as amended) Clare County Council approves, pursuant to the powers vested on it under Section 180 of the Planning & Development Act 2000 as amended, the declaration of the roads in the following estate to be public roads:

Meadowlands Drive, Miltown Malbay, Co. Clare."

The motion was proposed by Cllr. Chambers and seconded by Cllr. Crawford.

Signed:	
Ü	Cllr. Joe Garrihy,
	Cathaoirleach
:l.	
Signed:	John O'Malley,